 1 1 2
F E A T U R E S
• 12-24VDC, 24VDC, 120VAC and 230-240VAC
• Six lens colors: Amber, Blue, Clear, Green, Magenta and
Red
• 10,000 hour, high-intensity strobe tube
• 1/2-inch NPT pipe mount
• Indoor/outdoor use
• Type 4X, IP66 enclosure (Dome up orientation)
• IP69K compliant
• CSA Certified
• UL and cUL Listed for Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C
and D; Class II, Division 2, Groups F and G; Class III
Models 225XST and 225XST-I
Electraray® Hazardous Location
Strobe Lights
M O D E L V O L T A G E
O P E R A T I N G
C U R R E N T
F L A S H  R A T E /
M I N U T E
L I G H T  O U T P U T
P E A K 1 E C P 2 M O U N T
225XST-012-024 * 12-24VDC 1.70-0.70 amps 80 580,000 cd 240 cd 1/2" NPT Pipe
225XST-I-024 * 24VDC 0.70 amps
(2.0 amp In-rush)
80 580,000 cd 240 cd 1/2" NPT Pipe
225XST-120 * 120VAC 0.25 amps 80 580,000 cd 240 cd 1/2" NPT Pipe
225XST-240 * 230-240VAC 0.20 amps 80 580,000 cd 240 cd 1/2" NPT Pipe
* Indicates color: (A) Amber, (B) Blue, (C) Clear, (G) Green (M) Magenta or (R) Red
1 Peak candela is the maximum light intensity generated by a flashing light during its light pulse
2 ECP (Effective Candela) is the intensity that would appear to an observer if the light were burning steadily
HAZARDOUS LOCATION RATING: 225XST and 225XST-I

signal is needed.
V
I
S
U
A
L
S
I
G
N
A
L
S
2645 Federal Signal Dr., University Park, IL 60484        Tel: +1 708.534.4756        Email: signalsupport@fedsig.com        www.fedsig.com         |        113
Electraray® Hazardous Location Strobe Lights (225XSTand 225XST- I)
R E P L A C E M E N T  P A R T S
Lamp Life: 10,000 Hours
Light Source: Strobe tube
Operating Temperature: -40°F to 104°F -40°C to 40°C